SINDH ACT NO. III OF 1973 THE WEST PAKSITAN ESSENTIAL SERVICES (MAINTENANCE) ACT, 1973.

CONTENTS

Preamble

Sections

- 1. Short title and commencement.
- 2. Amendment of section 3 of West Pakistan Act XXXIV 1958.
- 3. Repeal of Sind Ordinance I of 1973.

SINDH ACT NO. III OF 1973 THE WEST PAKSITAN ESSENTIAL SERVICES (MAINTENANCE) ACT, 1973.

[28th June 1973]

An Act to amend the West Pakistan Essential Services (Maintenance) Act, 1958, in its application to the Province of Sind.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the West Preamble Pakistan Essential Services (Maintenance) Act, 1958, in its application to the Province of Sind, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

Short title and commencement.

- (1) This Act may be called the West Pakistan Essential Services (Maintenance) (Sind Amendment) Act, 1973.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once
- the West Pakistan Essential (Maintenance) Act,1958, in its application to the Province of Sind, section 3 shall be renumbered as sub-section (1) of that section and after the sub-section so re-numbered, the following sub-section shall be added, namely:

Services Amendment of section 3 of West **Pakistan Act XXXIV** 1958.

- "(2) Government may, by notification in the official Gazette, apply this Act to the employment in any autonomous body, including educational University, Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, the Board of Technical Education, or any part thereof."
- The Essential Services (Maintenance) (Sind Amendment Ordinance, 1973, is hereby repealed.

Repeal of Sind Ordinance I of 1973.